Byron Bay High School

Parents & Citizens Association
2 Arakwal Court Byron Bay NSW 2481

w: www.byronbay-h.schools.nsw.edu.au

e: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au
t: 02 6685 8188

Minutes of BBHS P&C meeting Tuesday 19th August 2025

Acknowledgement of Country — Michelle Pullen

A short reflection was held on the meaning and the words of
Acknowledgement of Country. It is important to keep it meaningful
and correct.

Meeting attendees: Janine Marcus (P), Murray Cronin, Kristy Collins,
Kelly Todoroska, Michelle Pullen, Jane Stanton-Gillan, Carmen
Finch, Amanda Wasmer, Chris Byrne, Bronwyn Watt, Dean Hunter,
Natalie

Apologies: Emma Rolley

Previous minutes from 17/06/2025
Passed - Michelle Pullen

Seconded - Carmen Finch

Treasurer’s Report -

Accounts have been audited

Charity/Not-for-profit org commission paper work lodged
Insurances paid

Financial Report attached

$1000 for Year 12 Formal approved

Wik

NSW Education



Byron Bay High School

Parents & Citizens Association
2 Arakwal Court Byron Bay NSW 2481

w: www.byronbay-h.schools.nsw.edu.au

e: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au
t: 02 6685 8188

Principal’s report — Janine Marcus

- Jane McGown presented to all Year 7 -11 students on
Consent. Jane will attend the next P&C Meeting to speak
with parents on 16/925.

- Two Parent/ Teacher Evenings were a success

- Year 12 Music Night was a wonderful showcase of our
talented students

- Year 10 have been busy attending the Careers Expo and
Subject Selection Interview Day - great parent attendance

- NAIDOC Assembly and Activities included community
members leading weaving, artworks, music and performance
workshops with Students from Year 7 - 9.

- Japanese students and teachers came for over a week. Host
families did an amazing job showing them a great time here.

- Year 8 Subject Selections are up and running

- Year 12 Trial Exams are progressing well and Year 12 Formal
invites are going out soon.

- | attended a Principals conference in Narrabri to facilitate
workshops for Principals in our Western region. My
workshops focused on School Culture and Policy.

- Kristy Collins spoke about some workshops the school is
doing with year 7 - 9 in regards to resilience, confidence,
bullying, conflict resolution and their parents. Also working
with the feeder schools. Restorative Practice works well and
is promoted and encouraged.

President’s Report — Michelle Pullen

- Echo article came out, but Michelle’s headline was changed.
Echo made it sound like it would be money diverted from
flood affected schools in the area.

- Charles Sturt Uni did a P&C study linking roles of P&C
members to their community. Jane and Michelle filled out
questionnaire.

- Michelle pointed out fundraising documents

Wik

NSW Education



URE A
TNE F,UT ] OURS

Byron Bay High School

Parents & Citizens Association

2 Arakwal Court Byron Bay NSW 2481
w: www.byronbay-h.schools.nsw.edu.au

e: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au
t: 02 6685 8188

Fundraising Update — Carmen

- Last minutes ticket sales for Trivia Night were discussed
- Carmen will pass on the Raffle to be organised by others

Next meeting 16 September 2025 at 7pm - 8:30pm in school library

Wik

l:lSW Education



Byron Bay High School

Parents & Citizens Association
ABN: 63 887 654 760

T: 0266858188. E: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

Cash position for Byron Bay P&C
For the period ended 15 August 2025

Bank balance

Amounts owing for use of square
Year 12 fundraising
Italy Fundraising
SRC Fundraising

Total owing

Final cash position of BBHS P&C

24,506.17

7,997.12
136.78

2,592.53
10,726.43

13,779.74




Byron Bay High School

Parents & Citizens Association
ABN: 63 887 654 760

T: 026685 8188.

E: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

BANK RECONCILIATION
as at 15 August 2025

Balance per Cashbook

Add:
Unpresented Cheques

200202
200205
200206
200209

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

Less:
Deposits in transit

Balance per Bank Reconciliation

Balance per Bank Statement

Variance

24,506.17

400.00

24,906.17

24,906.17




