

Parents & Citizens Association

2 Arakwal Court Byron Bay NSW 2481 w: www.byronbay-h.schools.nsw.edu.au

e: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

t: 02 6685 8188

Minutes of BBHS P&C meeting Tuesday 19th August 2025						
Acknowledgement of Country – Michelle Pullen						
A short reflection was held on the meaning and the words of Acknowledgement of Country. It is important to keep it meaningful and correct.						
Meeting attendees: Janine Marcus (P), Murray Cronin, Kristy Collins, Kelly Todoroska, Michelle Pullen, Jane Stanton-Gillan, Carmen Finch, Amanda Wasmer, Chris Byrne, Bronwyn Watt, Dean Hunter, Natalie						
Apologies: Emma Rolley						
Previous minutes from 17/06/2025						
Passed - Michelle Pullen						
Seconded - Carmen Finch						
Treasurer's Report -						
Accounts have been audited Charity/Not-for-profit org commission paper work lodged Insurances paid Financial Report attached \$1000 for Year 12 Formal approved						





Parents & Citizens Association

2 Arakwal Court Byron Bay NSW 2481

w: www.byronbay-h.schools.nsw.edu.au e: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

t: 02 6685 8188

Principal's report – Janine Marcus

- Jane McGown presented to all Year 7 -11 students on Consent. Jane will attend the next P&C Meeting to speak with parents on 16/925.
- Two Parent / Teacher Evenings were a success
- Year 12 Music Night was a wonderful showcase of our talented students
- Year 10 have been busy attending the Careers Expo and Subject Selection Interview Day - great parent attendance
- NAIDOC Assembly and Activities included community members leading weaving, artworks, music and performance workshops with Students from Year 7 9.
- Japanese students and teachers came for over a week. Host families did an amazing job showing them a great time here.
- Year 8 Subject Selections are up and running
- Year 12 Trial Exams are progressing well and Year 12 Formal invites are going out soon.
- I attended a Principals conference in Narrabri to facilitate workshops for Principals in our Western region. My workshops focused on School Culture and Policy.
- Kristy Collins spoke about some workshops the school is doing with year 7 9 in regards to resilience, confidence, bullying, conflict resolution and their parents. Also working with the feeder schools. Restorative Practice works well and is promoted and encouraged.

President's Report – Michelle Pullen

- Echo article came out, but Michelle's headline was changed. Echo made it sound like it would be money diverted from flood affected schools in the area.
- Charles Sturt Uni did a P&C study linking roles of P&C members to their community. Jane and Michelle filled out questionnaire.
- Michelle pointed out fundraising documents





Parents & Citizens Association

2 Arakwal Court Byron Bay NSW 2481 w: www.byronbay-h.schools.nsw.edu.au

e: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

t: 02 6685 8188

Fundraising Update - Carmen

- Last minutes ticket sales for Trivia Night were discussed
- Carmen will pass on the Raffle to be organised by others

Next meeting 16 September 2025 at 7pm - 8:30pm in school library





Parents & Citizens Association

ABN: 63 887 654 760

T: 02 6685 8188. E: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

Cash position for Byron Bay P&C

For the period ended 15 August 2025

Bank balance	24,506.17
Amounts owing for use of square	
Year 12 fundraising	7,997.12
Italy Fundraising	136.78
SRC Fundraising	2,592.53_
Total owing	10,726.43
Final cash position of BBHS P&C	13,779.74_



Parents & Citizens Association ABN: 63 887 654 760

T: 02 6685 8188. E: byronbay-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

			NOITA

as at 15 August 2025

Variance

as at 15 August 2025				
Balance per Cashbook				24,506.17
Add: Unpresented Cheque	es			
		200202	100.00	
		200205	100.00	
		200206	100.00	
		200209	100.00	
				400.00
Less: Deposits in transit				
Balance per Bank Recon	24,906.17			
Balance per Bank Staten	24,906.17			